



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 19-101068

ITB Name: Consent Decree - Ongoing Sewer Assessment And Rehabilitation Program (OSARP): Sanitary Sewer Tiered Assessment For Small Diameter Gravity Sewer Lines

Bid Opening: July 25, 2019 at 3:00PM
 Price Opening: August 7, 2019 at 11:00AM
 Agent: Awilda Hernández

BID TABULATION

Item No. by Spec. Sect.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				CamKen Consulting, Inc.		Compliance EnviroSystems, LLC		EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.*		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Division 1 - General Requirements											
GPS Data Collection											
01056-1	GPS Locate and Data Collection - Manhole (Level 1)	200	EA	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$141.45	\$28,290.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00
01056-2	GPS Locate and Data Collection - Manhole (Level 2)	400	EA	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$141.45	\$56,580.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$180.00	\$72,000.00
Assessment and Data Delivery											
01510-1	CCTV Inspection 8" and Smaller Diameter Pipe	300,000	LF	\$2.25	\$675,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$2.00	\$600,000.00	\$3.56	\$1,068,000.00
01510-2	CCTV Inspection > 8" to < 18" Diameter Pipe	50,000	LF	\$2.75	\$137,500.00	\$6.00	\$300,000.00	\$2.25	\$112,500.00	\$5.94	\$297,000.00
01510-3	CCTV PRE-Inspection 8" and Smaller Diameter Pipe	100,000	LF	\$2.25	\$225,000.00	\$2.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.50	\$150,000.00	\$2.65	\$265,000.00
01510-4	CCTV PRE-Inspection > 8" to < 18" Diameter Pipe	30,000	LF	\$2.75	\$82,500.00	\$2.00	\$60,000.00	\$2.00	\$60,000.00	\$3.86	\$115,800.00
01510-5	Sonar/TISCIT Survey 18" - 36" Diameter Pipe	150,000	LF	\$6.00	\$900,000.00	\$4.50	\$675,000.00	\$4.20	\$630,000.00	\$6.25	\$937,500.00
01530-1	Manhole Condition Assessment (Level 1)	200	EA	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$92.25	\$18,450.00
01530-2	Manhole Condition Assessment (Level 2)	6,300	EA	\$115.00	\$724,500.00	\$75.00	\$472,500.00	\$75.00	\$472,500.00	\$141.25	\$889,875.00
01535-1	Assessment Sanitary Sewer Stream Encroachment	300,000	LF	\$0.60	\$180,000.00	\$2.00	\$600,000.00	\$3.00	\$900,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,800,000.00
01550-1	Smoke Testing, Sewer up to 15" Diameter Pipe	1,500,000	LF	\$0.55	\$825,000.00	\$0.40	\$600,000.00	\$0.30	\$450,000.00	\$0.70	\$1,050,000.00
01555-1	Acoustic Inspection, Sewer up to 15" Diameter Pipe	1,500,000	LF	\$0.40	\$600,000.00	\$0.25	\$375,000.00	\$0.26	\$393,750.00	\$0.35	\$525,000.00
01560-1	Dye Testing, Sewer	200	EA	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$328,000.00
02956-1	Remove Protruding Connection	150	EA	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$396.75	\$59,512.50
Sewer Flow Control											
01520-1	Bypass Pumping on < 18" and Smaller Diameter Pipe with Flow Between 25 and 50 Percent	3,100	LF	\$5.00	\$15,500.00	\$17.00	\$52,700.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00	\$7.00	\$21,700.00
01520-2	Bypass Pumping on < 18" and Smaller Diameter Pipe with Flow Above 50 Percent	3,100	LF	\$7.00	\$21,700.00	\$25.00	\$77,500.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00	\$13.40	\$41,540.00
Division 2 - Site Work											
Manhole Height Adjustment											
02607-1	Adjust Manhole Height Up To 12"	150	EA	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$225,000.00	\$997.50	\$149,625.00	\$1,313.25	\$196,987.50
02607-2	Adjust Manhole Height Greater Than 12"	50	VF	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$997.50	\$49,875.00	\$2,074.00	\$103,700.00
02607-4	Locate and Expose Buried Manhole, Street	100	EA	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$787.50	\$78,750.00	\$1,036.75	\$103,675.00
02607-5	Locate and Expose Buried Manhole, Non-Street	100	EA	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$157,500.00	\$2,074.00	\$207,400.00
02607-6	Replace Vented Manhole Covers	600	EA	\$150.00	\$90,000.00	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$157.50	\$94,500.00	\$484.00	\$290,400.00
Sanitary Sewer Cleaning											
02956-4.1	Heavy Cleaning 8" and Smaller Diameter Pipe	60,000	LF	\$3.00	\$180,000.00	\$5.00	\$300,000.00	\$2.00	\$120,000.00	\$2.50	\$150,000.00
02956-4.2	Heavy Cleaning > 8" to < 18" Diameter Pipe	8,000	LF	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$3.85	\$30,800.00
Allowances											
1020	Allowance	1	LS	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
Division 1 and 2 TOTAL				\$5,053,700.00		\$6,018,570.00		\$4,663,650.00		\$8,608,340.00	

Allowances TOTAL	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
TOTAL	\$5,703,700.00	\$6,668,570.00	\$5,313,650.00	\$9,258,340.00

Number of Bids Received: 6				
LSBE Participation Benchmark / (GFES) (Yes/No)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Vendor Submitted Cost In Other Areas Outside of Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)	No	No	No	No

Notes - Detail Justification

Recommend multiple award to three overall Lowest, Responsive and Responsible Bidders:

1. EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc., 18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 554, Palmetto Bay, FL 33157
2. CamKen Consulting, Inc., 6525 The Corners Parkway, Suite 214, Norcross, GA 30092
3. Compliance EnviroSystems, LLC, 1401 Seaboard Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70810

* Calculation errors were discovered on EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.'s Bidder's Unit Price Form. Bidders clarification obtained as follows:

1. Item Number by Specification Section 01555-1 - Extended price written as \$393,750.00, but confirmed to be: \$390,000.00
2. Total Price written as \$5,313,650.00, but confirmed to be: \$5,309,900.00

**Non Responsive:

Video Industrial Services, Inc. - Failed to submit a bid that conforms in all material respects to the requirements set forth in the invitation to bid.

Woolpert, Inc. - Failed to submit a bid that conforms in all material respects to the requirements set forth in the invitation to bid.